Indiana COVID-19 - Rental Assistance Program - Progress Report

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority (IHCDA)
January 8, 2021

CRF = Coronavirus Relief Funds - $44,000,000 provided by the US Federal CARES Act,

designated by Governor Holcomb, administered by IHCDA
Each award is to assist with up to four months of a household's rent, up to $500 per month (S2000 maximum).

The amounts below represent payments made to landlords on behalf of renter households.

ESG/CV = Emergency Solutions Grant - $15,000,000 provided by US Federal CARES Act,

allocated by US Dept of Housing and Urban Development, administered by IHCDA
Each award is to assist with up to six months of a household's rent.

The amounts below represent actual expenditures rather than total amount obligated to renter household.

ESG Total ESG ESG Averagel CRF Total CRF Av(::: o Total Funding
Indiana County Expended by [ Households | Award per Awarded by Households Award ier Awarded to
County Served Household County Served date
Household
Adams $9,104.00 4 $2,276.00 $51,607.00 27 | $1,911.37 $60,711.00]
Allen $295,294.74 78 $3,785.83 $3,542,351.43 1,829 $1,936.77] $3,837,646.17
Bartholomew $55,216.00 14 $3,944.00 $499,180.51 258 $1,934.81 $554,396.51
Benton $14,430.00 3 $4,810.00 $36,330.00 19 $1,912.11 $50,760.00|
Blackford $14,770.00 4]  $3,692.50 $62,392.00 33 | $1,890.67 $77,162.00]
Boone $27,308.00 8 $3,413.50 $256,913.74 131 $1,961.17 $284,221.74
Brown $19,796.00 5| $3,959.20 $72,692.30 37| $1,964.66 $92,488.30]
Carroll $4,500.00 1 $62,882.00 32 $1,965.06 $67,382.00|
Cass $12,600.00 4] $3,150.00 $240,076.62 126 [ $1,905.37 $252,676.62
Clark $149,560.00 32 $4,673.75 $1,226,463.02 623 $1,968.64] $1,376,023.02
Clay $14,300.00 4] $3,575.00 $136,953.00 71| $1,928.92 $151,253.00]
Clinton $1,900.00 1 $1,900.00 $123,980.28 64 $1,937.19 $125,880.28
Crawford $0.00 0 $15,250.00 8| $1,906.25 $15,250.00]
Daviess $12,900.00 4 $3,225.00 $76,248.00 40 $1,906.20 $89,148.00|
Dearbon $43,630.00 11| $3,966.36 $178,667.00 91| $1,963.37 $222,297.00|
Decatur $23,757.00 6 $3,959.50 $221,074.11 114 $1,939.25 $244,831.11
Dekalb $11,110.00 3| $3,703.33 $122,043.01 65| $1,877.58 $133,153.01
Delaware $105,354.00 33 $3,192.55 $1,049,546.17 547 $1,918.73] $1,154,900.17
Dubois $9,225.00 4] $2,306.25 $292,714.00 152 [ $1,925.75 $301,939.00)
Elkhart $146,162.78 37 $3,950.35 $1,205,026.55 615 $1,959.39] $1,351,189.33
Fayette $11,010.00 3 $87,899.88 46 | $1,910.87 $98,909.88
Floyd $42,918.00 10 $4,291.80 $481,656.50 244 $1,974.00 $524,574.50|
Fountain $5,050.00 2| $2,525.00 $44,559.00 23| $1,937.35 $49,609.00|
Franklin $0.00 0 $27,146.00 14 $1,939.00 $27,146.00|
Fulton $13,019.00 4 $3,254.75 $121,955.53 67 $1,820.23 $134,974.53
Gibson $11,650.00 4 $2,912.50 $215,127.33 111 $1,938.08 $226,777.33
Grant $75,004.00 25| $3,000.16 $564,089.54 295 | $1,912.17 $639,093.54
Greene $2,400.00 1 $2,400.00 $92,918.00 48 $1,935.79 $95,318.00]
Hamilton $79,840.00 14| $5,702.86| $1,058,814.68 543 | $1,949.93] $1,138,654.68
Hancock $37,503.00 8 $4,687.88 $342,517.67 174 $1,968.49 $380,020.67
Harrison $29,115.00 9| $3,235.00 $143,792.00 76 | $1,892.00 $172,907.00)
Hendricks $54,917.00 12 $4,576.42 $921,578.26 468 $1,969.18 $976,495.26
Henry $15,306.00 4 $240,725.00 122 [ $1,973.16 $256,031.00]
Howard $86,535.00 26 $3,328.27 $1,086,185.08 557 $1,950.06] $1,172,720.08
Huntington $18,094.00 5 $3,618.80 $147,951.84 77 $1,921.45 $166,045.84
Jackson $22,200.00 5 $4,440.00 $145,450.00 74 $1,965.54 $167,650.00|
Jasper $30,296.00 8| $3,787.00 $140,917.00 72 | $1,957.18 $171,213.00|
Jay $0.00 0 $52,831.00 28 $1,886.82 $52,831.00|




Jefferson $7,020.00 2 $147,930.48 80 | $1,849.13] $154,950.48
Jennings $9,000.00 2 $74,336.66 39 | $1,906.07 $83,336.66
Johnson $51,306.04 11| $4,664.19| $1,060,182.05 535 [ $1,981.65] $1,111,488.09
Knox $6,900.00 2| $3,450.00 $96,103.00 51| $1,884.37] $103,003.00)
Kosciusko $63,194.00 21|  $3,009.24 $449,092.32 240 | $1,871.22] $512,286.32
LaGrange $3,594.00 1| $3,594.00 $25,938.00 13 [ $1,995.23 $29,532.00]
Lake $1,349,718.00 302 $4,469.26| $8,628,140.12 4,372 | $1,973.50] $9,977,858.12
LaPorte $130,983.00 34| $3,852.44 $1,296,823.58 669 | $1,938.45] $1,427,806.58
Lawrence $1,800.00 1|  $1,800.00 $136,099.00 71| $1,916.89] $137,899.00}
Madison $180,266.00 50| $3,605.32 $1,422,560.14 731 | $1,946.05] $1,602,826.14
Marion $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00]
Marshall $14,900.00 4 $3,725.00 $226,535.24 120 | $1,887.79] $241,435.24
Martin $6,600.00 1|  $6,600.00 $40,570.00 23| $1,763.91 $47,170.00]
Miami $18,404.00 5[ $3,680.80 $160,079.32 84| $1,905.71] $178,483.32
Monroe $84,264.50 19| $4,434.97 $1,128,017.93 585 | $1,928.24] $1,212,282.43
Montgomery $2,040.00 1|  $2,040.00 $212,031.00 110 | $1,927.55]  $214,071.00)
Morgan $116,907.00 29| $4,031.28 $442,447.61 226 | $1,957.73] $559,354.61
Newton $0.00 0 $27,030.00 14 | $1,930.71 $27,030.00}
Noble $23,688.00 6 $3,948.00 $158,762.00 83| $1,912.80] $182,450.00]
Ohio $0.00 0 $15,064.00 8| $1,883.00 $15,064.00§
Orange $19,600.00 7| $2,800.00 $130,568.00 70 | $1,865.26]  $150,168.00]
Owen $0.00 0 $33,350.00 17 | $1,961.76 $33,350.00
Parke $2,000.00 1|  $2,000.00 $29,445.00 15 [ $1,963.00 $31,445.00]
Perry $5,270.00 1 $57,992.00 30 | $1,933.07 $63,262.00
Pike $0.00 0 $18,000.00 9| $2,000.00 $18,000.00]
Porter $172,849.19 38| $4,548.66( $1,265,951.12 645 | $1,962.71] $1,438,800.31
Posey $9,498.00 2| $4,749.00 $54,089.00 29 [ $1,865.14 $63,587.00]
Pulaski $3,900.00 1|  $3,900.00 $32,300.00 17 | $1,900.00 $36,200.00§
Putnam $5,100.00 1|  $5,100.00 $100,247.00 52| $1,927.83] $105,347.00]
Randolph $3,600.00 1 $88,839.00 48 | $1,850.81 $92,439.00}
Ripley $6,500.00 2| $3,250.00 $79,440.00 41| $1,937.56 $85,940.00]
Rush $13,980.00 5[ $2,796.00 $79,854.00 42| $1,901.29 $93,834.00
Scott $14,900.00 4  $3,725.00 $314,572.00 162 | $1,941.80] $329,472.00]
Shelby $27,850.00 7| $3,978.57 $358,109.00 184 | $1,946.24]  $385,959.00]
Spencer $0.00 0 $44,817.00 23| $1,948.57 $44,817.00]
St Joseph $615,392.50 162 $3,798.72] $3,956,466.39 2,019 | $1,959.62] $4,571,858.89
Starke $6,000.00 2| $3,000.00 $49,640.00 26 | $1,909.23 $55,640.00]
Steuben $12,430.00 3| ¢4,143.33 $119,628.00 62 | $1,929.48] $132,058.00]
Sullivan $5,200.00 2| $2,600.00 $92,190.00 49 | $1,881.43 $97,390.00]
Switzerland $4,500.00 1 $59,600.00 30 | $1,986.67 $64,100.00]
Tippecanoe $247,143.00 55| $4,493.51 $2,572,491.38 1,312 | $1,960.74] $2,819,634.38
Tipton $0.00 0 $57,090.00 30 | $1,903.00 $57,090.00}
Union $4,350.00 1|  $4,350.00 $31,400.00 16 [ $1,962.50 $35,750.00]
Vanderburgh $228,431.75 65| $3,514.33| $2,306,524.26 1,188 | $1,941.52 $2,534,956.01
Vermillion $4,320.00 2| $2,160.00 $70,000.28 37| $1,891.90 $74,320.28
Vigo $169,194.00 50| $3,383.88| $1,670,954.00 870 | $1,920.64] $1,840,148.00]
Wabash $2,300.00 1| $2,300.00 $76,585.68 41| $1,867.94 $78,885.68
Warren $0.00 0 $19,750.00 10 [ $1,975.00 $19,750.00]
Warrick $21,887.40 7| $3,126.77 $246,382.13 127 | $1,940.02] $268,269.53
Washington $6,650.00 2| $3,325.00 $174,677.98 98 | $1,782.43] $181,327.98
Wayne $45,389.00 16 $2,836.81 $404,228.40 210 | $1,924.90]  $449,617.40)
Wells $12,168.00 3| $4,056.00 $95,231.00 50 [ $1,904.62] $107,399.00]
White $18,549.00 5[ $3,709.80 $117,059.80 60 | $1,951.00] $135,608.80]
Whitley $6,652.00 2| $3,326.00 $104,708.00 54 | $1,939.04] $111,360.00)
Grand Total $5,271,962.90 1336] $3,946.08] $46,048,427.92 23,648 | $1,947.24] $51,320,390.82
Total Funding: $15,000,000.00] TBD

Funds Remaining:

$9,728,037.10]




